cket No.: DAM 535-00 05-09-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME RE((Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 102082804 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Compaissioner Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kenneth L. Tschritter, Brent L. Haroldsen, Timothy J. Shepodd, Jerome H. Stofleth, Raymond A. DiBerardo Name: United States of America as Represented by 1.29102 Internal Address: the Secrectary of the Army 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: Assignment Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20515 Other Execution Date: 3/29/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/817,484 **⊠** No ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Army Soldier & Biolgical Chemical Command 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ATTN: AMSSB-CC/Bldg E4435 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account (Vicki Upchurch) Authorized to be charged to deposit account PHONE: (410) 436-1291 Street Address: 5183 Blackhawk Road 8. Deposit account number: 19-2201 City: APG 00000097 192201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/04/2002 BRYENE 40.00 CH d1 FC:581

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document. Vicki A. Upchurch

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: Explosive D	estruction System for Disposal of Chemica	l Munitions
	Haroldsen; T. Shepodd; J.Stofleth; R.DiBe	
*Application Serial No.: 9		
* Application Serial No.:	1011, 101	2/2/10/21
*Date Oath Executed:	*Filing Date:	DISIT SCOT
(*Data	a not known at execution may be added for bet	tter identification.)
	ntor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Govier which the above-entitled invention was made	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and interest throughout the Unite	nent of the United States, as represented by the ed States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puer Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continu tension of said Letters Patent.	to Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention
which the Government, within ei application to be filed; provided t foreign country or fails to make s in such foreign country shall rem in any patent which may issue or	Government upon its request, title and interest ght months of the filing of the United States ap hat if the Government determines not to cause such a determination, within the said eight mon ain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevon the invention in such foreign country, includin furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.	plication for patent, determines to cause an an application to be filed in any particular ths, all right, title and interest in the invention eable, royalty-free license to the Government of the power to issue sublicenses for use in
necessary to the prosecution of p	further information within my (our) knowledge a patent applications on the invention, the prosect ations and patents issuing thereon.	
Signature of Inventor:	(First name) (Middle Initial)	(Last name)
Duty Address: PMCD	Aberdeen Proving Ground M'	D (State)
Date: 3/29/01	Typed Name of Invent	Raymond A. DiBerardo
Date: 312-170	******	* *
State of: Maryland County of: Harford)) SS	
County of. Italiois	 '	
On the above date Raymon and who executed the foregoing	nd A. DiBerardo kno instrument duly appeared before me and ackno	own to me to be the individual described in owledged to me that the same as his own free
act and deed.	1211	be a tolende
(SEAL)		(Signature of notary public)
	My Commission	n expires on1/1/04

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of

Pages

ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS we B. L. H	aroldsen, T. J. Shepodd, K. L. Tschritter, & J., H. Stofleth		
citizens of the United States resid			
	County of San Joaquin , State of California ;		
	County of Alameda , State of California ; and		
	County of Alameda , State of California ;		
in Albuquerque ,	County of Bernalillo , State of New Mexico .		
have invented certain new and us			
have invented certain new and do	erd improvemente in		
for which we are about to file an a	pplication for United States Letters Patent identified as S-95486;		
and executed :	;; and; and		
,	, und, und		
WHEREAS, the Government	ent of the United States desires to acquire the entire right, title, and		
	n and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;		
microst in and to the said invente	mand in and to any control rate in wherever they may be issued thereon,		
NOW THEREFORE to a	Il whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of		
	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do		
	said Government of the United States, as represented by the United		
	ne entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to		
	er they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of		
	e held and enjoyed by the said Government of the United States to the		
	nich Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully		
	ave been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.		
and entirely as the same would he	tve been held of enjoyed by as had this assignment not been made.		
We garee to make exect	ite, and deliver unto the Government of the United States, or to the		
We agree to make, exect	proce documents affidavite renewal divisional and reissue		
United States Army, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue			
applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and contents as may be required by the United States Army, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the			
be required by the United States A	Army, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the		
prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters			
Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or others actions or proceedings			
that said applications may electron in which they may become involved, and we agree that we will that said applications may be requested by			
aid the Government of the United States in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by the United States Army or its assigns, except that any expenses arising through extending such			
the United States Army or its assi-	gns, except that any expenses arising through extending such		
assistance will be paid for by prop	er arrangement with the Government of the United States.		
	INVENTORS:		
WITNESS:	INVENTORS.		
Ender Book	m 9h Date 12/13/00		
July Baca	Brent L. Haroldsen		
- J	Breni L. Harolusen		
	City and Land 1 12/1980		
Duly M. Baca			
a // // / Mea	Date 12/13/00		
Mely	Ti il I Chanded		
	Brent L. Haroldsen 12/17/00 Timothy J. Shepoold Date 12/13/00		
4			
\sim			
1 1/1/1 Kel	Kenneth L. Tschritter		
	Simel Transition		
	Kenneth L. Ischiller		
	Date_1/16/01		
Due Spear			
	Jerome H. Stofleth		

Page 2 of 2 pages

REEL: 012860 FRAME: 0800